

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
107TH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1235, L.D. 1795,
Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Charter of the Searsport
Water District."

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 1.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in
the 6th and 7th lines (6th line in L.D.) of section
2 the underlined punctuation and words "Stockton
Springs and Prospect" and inserting in place thereof
the following: 'and Stockton Springs'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in
the 8th line (7th line of L.D.) of section 2 the
words "Stockton Springs" and inserting in place
thereof the words 'Stockton-Springs Searsport'

Further amend said Bill in section 2 by striking
out all of the 2nd paragraph.

Further amend said Bill in section 4 by
striking out in the 7th and 8th lines (6th and
7th lines of L.D.) the underlined punctuation and
words "Stockton Springs and Prospect" and inserting
in place thereof the following: 'and Stockton Springs'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in
the 5th and 6th lines (5th line in L.D.) of section 7
the underlined punctuation and words "Stockton
Springs and Prospect" and inserting in place thereof
'and Stockton Springs'

Further amend said Bill by inserting after
section 8 the following:

'Sec. 9 P&SL 1947, c. 75, §7, 4th sentence
of the 4th paragraph from the end, as enacted by
P&SL 1967, c. 69, §1, is amended to read:

'The trustees, as such, shall receive as compensation for their services, an amount to be determined by them not to exceed ~~\$100~~ \$400 each per year, but the trustee who serves as clerk shall receive an additional compensation not to exceed \$50 per year, and the treasurer may be allowed such compensation as the trustees determine.'

Further amend said Bill in section 9 by striking out in the 3rd and 4th lines (3rd line of L.D.) the punctuation and word ",Prospect"

Further amend said Bill by renumbering the sections to read consecutively.

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to delete from the bill the addition of the Town of Prospect to the Searsport Water District.

Reported by the Committee on Public Utilities.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5/15/75

(Filing No. H-355)